

No. 13-1175

---

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

CITY OF LOS ANGELES,

*Petitioner,*

v.

NARANJIBHAI PATEL, RAMILABEN PATEL,  
LOS ANGELES LODGING ASSOCIATION,

*Respondents.*

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit

---

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

---

Frank A. Weiser  
*Counsel of Record*  
3460 Wilshire Blvd.  
Suite 1212  
Los Angeles, CA 90010  
(213) 384-6964  
maimons@aol.com

*Counsel for respondents*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....i  
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING BELOW .....ii  
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv  
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION ..... 1  
STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1  
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT ..... 6  
I. The First Question Presented Does Not  
Warrant Certiorari..... 6  
II. The Second Question Presented Does Not  
Warrant Certiorari..... 14  
CONCLUSION .....21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Berger v. New York</i> , 388 U.S. 41 (1967).....	9, 11
<i>Clapper v. Amnesty Int'l USA</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1138 (2013).....	11
<i>Commonwealth v. Blinn</i> , 503 N.E.2d 25 (Mass. 1987).....	passim
<i>Donovan v. Lone Steer, Inc.</i> , 464 U.S. 408 (1984) .....	4, 12, 21
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1409 (2013).....	15
<i>Hale v. Henkel</i> , 201 U.S. 43 (1906).....	4
<i>Marshall v. Barlow's, Inc.</i> , 436 U.S. 307 (1978) .....	5, 12
<i>Mastrobuono v. Shearson Lehman Hutton, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 52 (1995).....	14
<i>New York v. Burger</i> , 482 U.S. 691 (1987) .....	3, 11, 18
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980) .....	9
<i>See v. City of Seattle</i> , 387 U.S. 541 (1967) .....	4, 12, 21
<i>Sibron v. New York</i> , 392 U.S. 40 (1968).....	5, 9, 13
<i>Skinner v. Railway Labor Executives Ass'n</i> , 489 U.S. 602 (1989) .....	11
<i>Susan B. Anthony List v. Driehaus</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2334 (2014).....	9

<i>Torres v. Puerto Rico</i> , 442 U.S. 465 (1979) .....	9
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 132 S. Ct. 945 (2012) .....	16
<i>Warshak v. United States</i> , 532 F.3d 521 (6th Cir. 2008).....	passim

### **Statutes**

42 U.S.C. § 1983 .....	1
Electronic Communications Privacy Act of 1986, Pub. L. No. 99-508, <i>codified as amended at</i> 18 U.S.C. §§ 2701-11 .....	7
L.A. Mun. Code § 11.00(m) .....	1
L.A. Mun. Code § 41.49 .....	passim

### **Other Authorities**

Final Pretrial Conference Order, <i>Patel v. City of Los Angeles</i> , No. 2:05-cv- 01571-DSF-AJW, ECF No. 59 (Sept. 2, 2008) .....	2, 3
Stipulation to Consolidate and Dismiss, <i>Patel v. City of Los Angeles</i> , No. 2:05-cv- 01571-DSF-AJW, ECF No. 22 (Feb. 17, 2006) .....	1, 2
S. Ct. R. 10 .....	13
